NAME OR TRADEMARK: INVENTOR
KING

Sound power level at standard rating
conditions (indoor/outdoor) (dB(A))

Refrigerant/Mass (Kg)
GWP
CO, equivalent (tonnes)

SEER
Energy class in cooling mode

Annual electricity consumption in
cooling [1] [KWh/y]

Design load in cooling mode
(P design) [KW]

SCOP (average heating season)
Energy class in heating (average season)

Annual electricity consumption in
heating (average season) [2] [KWh/y]

Warmer heating season

Colder heating season

Design load in heating mode
(P design average season) [KW]

Declared capacity at reference
design condition (heating average

season) [KW]

Back up heating capacity at reference
design condition (heating average

season) [KW]

PRODUCT FICHE

K1VI32-09WiFi/K1V032-09

58/59

R32/0.87
675
0.587
9.2

A+++

99

2.6

53

A+++

634

2.40

2.320

0.080

K1VI32-12WiFi/K1V032-12

59/61

R32/0.87
675
0.587
9.0

A+++

136

3.5

53

A+++

634

2.40

2.370

0.030

Refrigerant leakage contributes to climate change. Refrigerant with lower global warming potential
(GWP) would contribute less to global warming than a refrigerant with higher GWP, if leaked to the
atmosphere. This appliance contains a refrigerant fluid with a GWP equal to [675]. This means that if
1kg of this refrigerant fluid would be leaked to the atmosphere, the impact on global warming would
be [675] times higher than 1kg of CO,, over a period of 100 years. Never try to interfere with the
refrigerant circuit yourself or disassemble the product yourself and always ask a professional.

Contains fluorinated greenhouse gases.

[1]1[2] Energy consumption “XYZ" kWh per year, based on standard test results. Actual energy consumption will
depend on how the appliance is used and where it is located.
Note: Please check the model information above according to the model name on the nameplate.



EMIMOPIKO ZHMA: INVENTOR
KING

Hyntwn loxug

(eowtepikr)/eEwtepikn povada) [dB(A)]

Wuktiko Yypd/Bapog (Kg)
GWP
loos0vapo CO, (tonnes)

SEER
Evepyelakn KAdon og Wogn

Etriola KatavdAwon Pebpatog og
WOgn [1] [KWhyy]

doptio ZxedLacpou og WOgN [KW]

SCOP (@¢puavan Méong Zwvng)

Evepyelakn KAdon o€ ©éppavon
(Méon Zwvn)

Etrola KatavdAwon Peupatog o€
Oéppavaon (Méon Zwvn) [2] [KWh/y]

©éppavan Ogpung Zwvng
©¢ppavan Yuxpng Zwvng

doptio Zxedlaopol og Oppavon
(Meon Zuwvn) [KW]

AnAwpévn anoddoon
o€ OUVONKEG oXESLACHOU
(©€ppavan Méong Zwvng) [KW]

Mapaywyn EPeSPLKNG EVEPYELAG
0€ OUVONKEG oXESLACHOU
(©€ppavon Meang Zwvng) [KW]

AEATIO MPOIONTOZ

K1VI32-09WiFi/K1V032-09

58/59

R32/0.87
675
0.587
9.2

A+++
9
2.6

53

A+++

634

2.40

2.320

0.080

K1VI32-12WiFi/K1V032-12

59/61

R32/0.87
675
0.587
9.0

A+++

136

3.5

53

A+++

634

2.40

2.370

0.030

H Slappor) YukTKoU PECOU ETILEPA OTO PAWVOHEVO TNG KALUATLKNG AAAAyTG. WUKTLIKO PECO PE XAUNAOTEPO
Suvapko utepBEpPavong tou TAavrtn (GWP) eridpd AlydTtepo otnv TiaykoopLa avgnon tng Beppokpactag
OUYKPLTIKA PE €va PUKTIKO pESO uhnAdTepou GWP, o€ TieplITtwon TIou SLappeliceL oTnV atdopalpa. Auth

N CUOKEUN TTEPLEXEL WUKTLKO oo pe GWP (oo pe [675]. Auto onpaivel 6t av Tkg autol tou PUKTIKOU JEGOU
SlappeloeL oTNV atpdopalpa, N uTepBEPPavon Tou TAavtn Ba empeactel [675] Yopeg uPnAOTEpa amo 1 KO
CO2, og eplodo 100 etwv. MHN eTtiyelploete va TIapEPBETE 0TO YUKTKO KUKAWHA ) VA ATTOCUVAPHOAOYNOETE
TO TIPOLOV PYOVOL 0aC. Oa TIPETIEL VA TO aVOAABEL aUoTNPEA ASELOSOTNUEVOC TEXVLKOC,

MepLexel pBoplouya agpla.

[1] [2] Etnola KatavéAwon Pevpatog “XYZ" kWh, Bdogl anoteAeopATwy TUTIOTIOLNHEVWY SOKLUWV. H TIpaypaTikh
KatavAAwaon peUPAToG £apTATAL Aro TOV TPOTIO XPHoNG KAl TOTIOBETNONG TNG CUOKEUNG.
Znpeiwan: EAéyETte TLC TTapartdvw TANPOYopLeg BATEL TOU HOVTEAOU TIOU QVAYPAPETAL OTNV ETIKETA TEXVIKWY

TIPOSLAYPAPWIV TIOU (PEPEL N CUCKEUN).
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