### PRODUCT FICHE

### NAME OR TRADEMARK: INVENTOR

Kïng	K1VI32-09WiFi/K1VO32-09	K1VI32-12WiFi/K1VO32-12
Sound power level at standard rating conditions (indoor/outdoor) (dB(A))	58/59	59/61
Refrigerant/Mass (Kg)	R32/0.87	R32/0.87
GWP	675	675
CO <sub>2</sub> equivalent (tonnes)	0.587	0.587
SEER	9.2	9.0
Energy class in cooling mode	A+++	A+++
Annual electricity consumption in cooling [1] [KWh/y]	99	136
Design load in cooling mode (P design) [KW]	2.6	3.5
SCOP (average heating season)	5.3	5.3
Energy class in heating (average season)	A+++	A+++
Annual electricity consumption in heating (average season) [2] [KWh/y]	634	634
Warmer heating season	-	-
Colder heating season	-	-
Design load in heating mode (P design average season) [KW]	2.40	2.40
Declared capacity at reference design condition (heating average season) [KW]	2.320	2.370
Back up heating capacity at reference design condition (heating average season) [KW]	0.080	0.030

Refrigerant leakage contributes to climate change. Refrigerant with lower global warming potential (GWP) would contribute less to global warming than a refrigerant with higher GWP, if leaked to the atmosphere. This appliance contains a refrigerant fluid with a GWP equal to [675]. This means that if 1kg of this refrigerant fluid would be leaked to the atmosphere, the impact on global warming would be [675] times higher than 1kg of CO<sub>2</sub>, over a period of 100 years. Never try to interfere with the refrigerant circuit yourself or disassemble the product yourself and always ask a professional.

Contains fluorinated greenhouse gases.

[1] [2] Energy consumption "XYZ" kWh per year, based on standard test results. Actual energy consumption will depend on how the appliance is used and where it is located.

**Note:** Please check the model information above according to the model name on the nameplate.

# ΔΕΛΤΙΟ ΠΡΟΪΟΝΤΟΣ

### ΕΜΠΟΡΙΚΟ ΣΗΜΑ: INVENTOR

Kïng	K1VI32-09WiFi/K1VO32-09	K1Vl32-12WiFi/K1VO32-12
Ηχητική Ισχύς (εσωτερική/εξωτερική μονάδα) [dB(A)]	58/59	59/61
Ψυκτικό Υγρό/Βάρος (Kg)	R32/0.87	R32/0.87
GWP	675	675
Ισοδύναμο CO <sub>2</sub> (tonnes)	0.587	0.587
SEER	9.2	9.0
Ενεργειακή Κλάση σε Ψύξη	A+++	A+++
Ετήσια Κατανάλωση Ρεύματος σε Ψύξη [1] [KWh/y]	99	136
Φορτίο Σχεδιασμού σε Ψύξη [KW]	2.6	3.5
SCOP (Θέρμανση Μέσης Ζώνης)	5.3	5.3
Ενεργειακή Κλάση σε Θέρμανση (Μέση Ζώνη)	A+++	A+++
Ετήσια Κατανάλωση Ρεύματος σε Θέρμανση (Μέση Ζώνη) [2] [KWh/y]	634	634
Θέρμανση Θερμής Ζώνης	-	-
Θέρμανση Ψυχρής Ζώνης	-	-
Φορτίο Σχεδιασμού σε Θέρμανση (Μέση Ζώνη) [KW]	2.40	2.40
Δηλωμένη απόδοση σε συνθήκες σχεδιασμού (Θέρμανση Μέσης Ζώνης) [KW]	2.320	2.370
Παραγωγή εφεδρικής ενέργειας σε συνθήκες σχεδιασμού (Θέρμανση Μέσης Ζώνης) [KW]	0.080	0.030

Η διαρροή ψυκτικού μέσου επιδρά στο φαινόμενο της κλιματικής αλλαγής. Ψυκτικό μέσο με χαμηλότερο δυναμικό υπερθέρμανσης του πλανήτη (GWP) επιδρά λιγότερο στην παγκόσμια αύξηση της θερμοκρασίας συγκριτικά με ένα ψυκτικό μέσο υψηλότερου GWP, σε περίπτωση που διαρρεύσει στην ατμόσφαιρα. Αυτή η συσκευή περιέχει ψυκτικό μέσο με GWP ίσο με [675]. Αυτό σημαίνει ότι αν 1kg αυτού του ψυκτικού μέσου διαρρεύσει στην ατμόσφαιρα, η υπερθέρμανση του πλανήτη θα επιρεαστεί [675] φορές υψηλότερα από 1 κιλό CO₂, σε περίοδο 100 ετών. ΜΗΝ επιχειρίσετε να παρέμβετε στο ψυκτικό κύκλωμα ή να αποσυναρμολογήσετε το προϊόν μόνοι σας. Θα πρέπει να το αναλάβει αυστηρά αδειοδοτημένος τεχνικός.

## Περιέχει φθοριούχα αέρια.

[1] [2] Ετήσια Κατανάλωση Ρεύματος "ΧΥΖ" kWh, βάσει αποτελεσμάτων τυποποιημένων δοκιμών. Η πραγματική κατανάλωση ρεύματος εξαρτάται από τον τρόπο χρήσης και τοποθέτησης της συσκευής.

**Σημείωση:** Ελέγξτε τις παραπάνω πληροφορίες βάσει του μοντέλου που αναγράφεται στην ετικέτα τεχνικών προδιαγραφών που φέρει η συσκευή.